
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003551-2021 

Contract

Northamptonshire County Council Bikeability Provision

Northamptonshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003551

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029547  

Published 23 February 2021, 10:32am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northamptonshire County Council

One Angel Square, Angel Street

Northampton

NN1 1ED

Contact

Mr Robert Michalak

Email

rmichalak@northamptonshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1604367776

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003551-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003551-2021
mailto:rmichalak@northamptonshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

Buyer's address

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://procontract.due-north.com/Login
https://procontract.due-north.com/Login


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Northamptonshire County Council Bikeability Provision

Reference number

DN455941

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is to invite Tenders for the supply of services in respect of the provision of the
Bikeability scheme. The successful bidder(s) will be responsible for providing this service
and liaising closely with the Contract Manager identified by the Council (Northamptonshire
Highways). Bikeability is ‘cycling proficiency’ for the 21st century, designed to give the next
generation the skills and confidence to ride their bikes on today’s roads. It is a national
scheme, funded by the Department for Transport and run to national standards. There are
three Bikeability levels, with each level designed to help improve children’s cycling skills, no
matter what they know already.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £323,021

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 6

NUTS codes

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

UKF25 - North Northamptonshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The contract is to invite Tenders for the supply of services in respect of the provision of the
Bikeability scheme. The successful bidder(s) will be responsible for providing this service
and liaising closely with the Contract Manager identified by the Council (Northamptonshire
Highways). Bikeability is ‘cycling proficiency’ for the 21st century, designed to give the next
generation the skills and confidence to ride their bikes on today’s roads. It is a national
scheme, funded by the Department for Transport and run to national standards. There are
three Bikeability levels, with each level designed to help improve children’s cycling skills, no
matter what they know already.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 169-410332

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:410332-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Outspoken Training LLP

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £323,021

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northamptonshire County Council

Northampton

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-27T17:52:52+0100
	TCPDF




